

### Category I: URA Current Fiscal Year Procurement Contracts

|   | Business Entity     | Description   | Contract Amount |
|---|---------------------|---|-----------------|
| 1 | Carter & Company    | McGilchrist Street SE at 22nd Street SE (Change Order No. 9) <sup>1</sup> | \$28,712.40     |
| 2 | Westech Engineering | Silverton Road Enhancements (Change Order No. 4) <sup>2</sup>             | \$54,528.10     |

|                                |                    |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|
| 265 URA = Urban Renewal Agency |                    |
| <b>TOTAL, CATEGORY 1</b>       | <b>\$83,240.50</b> |

#### END NOTES TO CHANGE ORDERS:

- 1. Change Order No. 9 adds \$28,712.40:** Provides for the contract plans not accounting for the elevation difference between the sidewalk finish grade and the adjacent properties, the planned restoration would not retain the sidewalk base aggregate. This change order compensates the contractor for constructing thickened sidewalk edges to retain the base aggregate.
- 2. Change Order No. 4 adds \$54,528.10:** Provides for temporary traffic signals that were not in the original scope of work.

## Category II: URA Annual Requirement Contracts

The following Category II annual requirements contracts were approved administratively during the month of March 2025. The not-to-exceed contract amounts are competitively set by applying bidder's/proposer's per unit price(s) to estimated annual requirement quantities. These contracts carry no guarantee for quantity of units purchased or services performed during any annual contract period. Both the bids and the contracts themselves state that the Agency retains the right to not award contracts and/or change contract amounts, both dollar and quantity, based on specific Board/Budget Committee actions/decisions. These are non-exclusive one-year contracts that may be renewed for up to four additional one-year renewal periods.

|                                | Business Entity                       | Description   | Contract Amount |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|-----------------|
| 1                              | CivicSmart Parking Technologies, Inc. | CivicSmart Handheld Parking and Parking Management Solution Upgrade, FY 25/26 | \$61,000.00     |
| 2                              | Hawkins Delafield & Wood LLP          | Bond Counsel Services, FY 25/26   | \$51,250.00     |
| 3                              | Piper Sandler Companies               | Independent Registered Municipal Advisor Services, FY 25/26                   | \$200,000.00    |
| 4                              | Rick Williams Consulting              | Parking Consultant, FY 25/26  | \$150,000.00    |
| 265 URA = Urban Renewal Agency |                                       |   |                 |
| TOTAL, CATEGORY 2              |                                       |   | \$462,250.00    |